and supplies, together with ballots and election day stationery and supplies, to be 
used for the special election called by the Governor for Tuesday, January 23, 1917, 
pursuant to the provisions of section 292 of the Election Law. to fill the vacancy 
existing in the office of Sheriff of Queens County, at a cost of approximately five 
thousand one hundred and forty dollars ($5,140). 

Which was adopted. 
The President then put the question whether the Board would agree with said 

resolution. 
Which was unanimously decided in the affirmative by the following vote: 
Affirmative-Aldermen Bassett, Bent, Burden, Browne, Cardani, Cassidy, Cole,

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Commissioner of Correction be and he is hereby authorized and 
empowered to purchase fresh fish, oysters, clams and vegetables in the open market 
without public letting to an amount not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) 

JOHN McCANN, JOHN F. McCOURT, ALEXANDER S. DRESCHER, 
EDWARD W. COX, JAMES J. BROWNE, WILLIAM P. McGARRY, PETER 
SCHWEICKERT, PATRICK H. SULLIVAN, Committee on Public Letting. 

Department of Correction of The City of New York, Commissioner's Ottrce, Mu-